## REOLINK INNOVATION LIMITED Attestation Statements

## (2024.3.27)

**TO:** Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046, USA

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) request for FCC ID:2AYHE-2401C

(REOLINK INNOVATION LIMITED), the undersigned, hereby authorize (EZTECH DIGITAL INC.) to act as our designated U.S. agent for service of process, (REOLINK INNOVATION LIMITED) accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

(EZTECH DIGITAL INC.) accepts the responsibility to act as designated U.S. agent for service of process.

## **Applicant Information:**

Company name: REOLINK INNOVATION LIMITED

Contact Name: Sharon Guo

Address: FLAT/RM 705 7/F FA YUEN COMMERCIAL BUILDING 75-77 FA YUEN STREET

MONG KOK KL HONG KONG Telephone No: 13715332471

Email: product-cert@reolink.com FRN:0030300826

Shoron Guo

Signature [name]

## **U.S. Agent Information:**

Company Name: EZTECH DIGITAL INC.

Address: 251 Little Falls Drive Wilmington, DE 19808 United States

FRN: 0031851447

Contact Name: Sharon Guo Telephone No: (281) 899-0382 Email: sharon@reolink.com

Shoron Guo

Signature [name]